TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMServ LLC		112/20/2001 I	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMServ North America LLC	
Street Address:	: 2809 Emerywood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23294	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark]
Registration Number:	2489385	IMSERV	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)549-6295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-549-6320

Email: nicole.linehan@foxboro.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Linehan

Address Line 1: 33 Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B12745

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Linehan

Total Attachments: 2

source=IMSERVMergerdoc#page1.tif source=IMSERVMergerdoc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0520

900009335

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/26/2001 010666597 - 2858868

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

IMSERV LLC

INTO

IMSERV NORTH AMERICA LLC

Pursuant to Sec. 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name an jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies or other business entities which are to merge are:

Name	Jurisdiction
IMServ LLC	Delaware
IMServ North America LLC	Delaware

- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies or other business entities, which are to merge.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is IMServ North America LLC.
- 4. The merger shall become effective upon the close of business on December 31, 2001.
- 5. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at:

2809 Emerywood Parkway Suite 400 Richmond, Virginia 23294

A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

Pjt/lic/mergerIMServ

IN WITNESS WHEROF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

IMSERV NORTH AMERICA LLC

By: INVENSYS METERING HEADQUARTERS CORPORATION, Its Sole Member

By: Timothy J. Dolan,
Its Vice President

Pjt/llc/mcrgerIMServ

TRADEMARK

OOT6ZZZZZZ: REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 06/29/2004 21 unc